

Dr. D. Y. Patil Educational Federation's Dr. D. Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & INNOVATION

Survey No. 27/A/1/2C, Varale Campus, Near Talegaon Railway Station, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune 410 507, Ph: 020 48522561, 565,566 Web Site: www.dypcoei.edu.in, Email: principal.dypcoei@dypatilef.com

Dr. D. Y. Patil Founder, Dr. D. Y. Patil Group Dr. Sushant Patil President, DYPEF Dr. Suresh Mali Principal, DYPCOEI

Date: 30-11-2021

Ref: DYPCOEI/ AY 2021-22/ 62

Financial Powers Circular

As per the guidelines received from Governing Body meeting Resolution **13-11F dated 12-11-2021** regarding delegation of financial powers and the circular no. **Ref: DYPCOEI/ AY 2021-22/57 dated 23-11-2021**. The Management has given financial powers and liberty to all the following administrators while taking the decisions during the academic processes:

- **a) The Principal**, DYPCOEI has given a power to spend Rs. 50,000/-with Rs. 5,000/- as a single piece of expenditure in addition to Rs. 5,00,000/-within the approved budget.
- **b) Heads of departments/ Relevant In-charges** have given a power to spend Rs. 10,000/ with Rs. 1,000/- as a single piece of expenditure in addition to the approved budget.



Dr. Suresh Mali Principal